## 504888392 04/27/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4935133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J RUSSO	03/16/2018
STEVE SCOTCHER	03/16/2018
MARTIN KYTE	03/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, DAVID PHILLIPS BUILDING
Internal Address:	POLARIS HOUSE, NORTH STAR AVENUE
City:	SWINDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN2 1FL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29626922

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166228844

Email:ipdocket@calfee.comCorrespondent Name:SEAN T. MOORHEADAddress Line 1:1405 EAST 6TH STREETAddress Line 4:CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27154/04067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN T. MOORHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Sean T. Moorhead/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Singed\_Assignment\_of\_US\_Design\_Application\_No\_29626922\_\_scaned\_#page1.tif source=Singed\_Assignment\_of\_US\_Design\_Application\_No\_29626922\_\_scaned\_#page2.tif

PATENT 504888392 REEL: 045651 FRAME: 0082

### INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT OF A US DESIGN APPLICATION

### WHEREAS;

- (1) Russo, Christopher J a citizen of the United States of America, c/o MRC Laboratory of Molecular Biology, Francis Crick Avenue, Cambridge, CB2 0QH, United Kingdom;
- (2) **Scotcher, Steve** a citizen of the United Kingdom, c/o MRC Laboratory of Molecular Biology, Francis Crick Avenue, Cambridge, CB2 0QH, United Kingdom; and
- (3) **Kyte, Martin** a citizen of the United Kingdom, c/o MRC Laboratory of Molecular Biology, Francis Crick Avenue, Cambridge, CB2 0QH, United Kingdom,

("Assignors") are each an inventor of a new, original, and ornamental design for a:

### **CRYOSTAT**

as described and set forth in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/626922, filed on 21 November 2017, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and

### WHEREAS;

(4) Medical Research Council, a company incorporated by Royal Charter, organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales having a place of business at 2nd Floor, David Phillips Building, Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, SN2 1FL, United Kingdom ("Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or

PATENT REEL: 045651 FRAME: 0083 thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all the Assignors' foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And we, the Assignors hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And the Assignees do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed	by	Christopher	J	Russo
--------	----	-------------	---	-------

Date: 16 Marc 420 18

Signed by Steve Scotcher

Date 16 MARCH COIR

Signed by Martin Kyte

Date: 20/03/2012

Signed by Medical Research Council acting by MINYUMB CIMPNIAn

**Authorised Signatory** 

Date: Q3-MMCH-2018

Christopher J Russo

Steve Scotcher

Martin Kyte

Authorised Signation A. Chabman PhD

Service Contracts Manager, LifeArc Authorised signatory on behalf of

Medical Research Council

PATENT REEL: 045651 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 04/27/2018**